Towson (5-4,0-0 CAA) -vs- Howard (3-6,0-0 MEAC)
12/10/22 at Burr Gymnasium, Washington, DC

Date: 12/10/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dgﬂgcé:P?sg Towson 18] 12| 19| 19| 68

Site: Burr Gymnasium, Washington, DC Howard 17 11 21 9 58

Referees: Tommi Paris, Tunita Dumas, Timothy Bryant

Towson 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Williams,Skye * 27 6-13 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 14

34  Fulmore,Quinzia i 23 6-11 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 4 1 2 0 1 14

15 Kornegay-Lucas,Kylie * 37 5-11 1-2 0-0 2-7 9 1 7 4 1 4 11

13 Nelson,Alexia - 23 1-3 1-2 4-6 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 0 7

35 Rivera,Anissa * 32 3-12 0-4 0-0 5-3 8 3 2 0 0 0 6

02 Johnston,India 21  4-9 3-7 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 13

25 Evans,Ryann 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Johnson,Taiye 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 1 0 1

21  Scott,Gabby 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0

24  Anumgba,Patricia 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66 7-22 9-16 21-22 43 14 13 16 4 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 3-9 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-8 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 26-66 39.4 % 7-22 31.8% 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Howard 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Warren,Iyanna * 34 7-14 3-7 1-1 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 1 18

04 Hudson,Aziah & 33 3-13 2-6 3-4 4-0 4 3 2 1 0 0 11

24  Anumgba, Patricia * 31 3-10 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 11 0 1 8

01 Howell,Destiny = 14 2-6 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 8

32  Marsh,Krislyn * 33 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 7

33 Harris,Kaniyah 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 1 2

34  Fulmore , Quinzia 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 2

05 Steel,Marissa 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2

22 Napoleon, Jamey 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

03  Cooper,Nyla 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Nelson,Nia 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 6-20 12-14 17-21 38 14 9 20 1 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 20-59 33.9% 6-20 30.0 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Towson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANISSA 09:40
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:15 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA
o= ASSIST by HOWELL,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 08:40

08:40 BLOCK by MARSH,KRISLYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:35 FOUL by HOWELL,DESTINY
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALEXIA 08:35 1-3 H2
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALEXIA 08:35 2-3 H1

08:12 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MARSH,KRISLYN
o= ASSIST by WARREN,IYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 07:44 4-5 H1
07:29 MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE 07:21
REBOUND OFF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SKYE 07:12 7-5 V2
ASSIST by NELSON,ALEXIA --
06:53 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSH,KRISLYN
06:46 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by FULMORE,QUINZIA 06:39
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 06:39
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TAIYE 06:39
06:38 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,KRISLYN(in the paint)
06:28 FOUL by HUDSON,AZIAH
TURNOVER by JOHNSON, TAIYE 06:20
06:20 STEAL by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
06:14 TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
05:51 FOUL by WARREN,IYANNA
MISS FT by NELSON,ALEXIA 05:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALEXIA 05:51 8-7 V1
05:38 8-9 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SKYE 05:26 11-9 V2
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE --
FOUL by JOHNSON,TAIYE 05:07
SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA 05:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAIYE 05:07
SUB IN by SCOTT,GABBY 05:07
SUB IN by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA 05:07
05:07 11-10 V1 GOOD FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
05:07 11-11 GOOD FT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
04:58 FOUL by HOWELL,DESTINY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
04:58 SUB IN by CREEK,KAIYA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SKYE 04:47
04:47 STEAL by WARREN,IYANNA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,SKYE 04:42

04:42 11-12 H1 GOOD FT by HUDSON,AZIAH(fastbreak)
04:42 11-13 H2 GOOD FT by HUDSON,AZIAH(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANISSA 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN



STEAL by SCOTT,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(in the paint)

FOUL by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANISSA

SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA

REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SKYE

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SKYE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SKYE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYE
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,INDIA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA
ASSIST by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
TURNOVER by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA
TURNOVER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

SUB OUT by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
SUB IN by EVANS,RYANN

FOUL by FULMORE,QUINZIA
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANISSA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,GABBY

BLOCK by SCOTT,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTON,INDIA(in the paint)

04:17
04:17
04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
03:57
03:57
03:57

03:45

03:35

03:30
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:52

02:35
02:24
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:45
01:35
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:06
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:58
00:52

00:39

00:32

00:21
00:21

00:15

00:05 18-17

14-13

16-13

16-14
16-15

16-17

V1

V3

V2
V1

H1

V1

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by CREEK, KAIYA

SUB OUT by WARREN,IYANNA
SUB IN by HARRIS,KANIYAH
MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN
TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by HUDSON,AZIAH

SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by MARSH,KRISLYN

SUB IN by WARREN,IYANNA

SUB IN by STEEL,MARISSA

SUB IN by PERRIN,JENESIS

MISS JUMPER by PERRIN,JENESIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
SUB OUT by STEEL,MARISSA
SUB IN by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WARREN,IYANNA
SUB IN by COOPER,NYLA
SUB IN by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by HUDSON,AZIAH

GOOD FT by PERRIN,JENESIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PERRIN,JENESIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PERRIN,JENESIS
MISS LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERRIN,JENESIS
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NYLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH



ASSIST by RIVERA,ANISSA

VISITORS: Towson

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard

SUB OUT by SCOTT,GABBY
SUB OUT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA

SUB IN by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANISSA

STEAL by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

STEAL by KORNEGAY-LUCAS, KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANISSA

REBOUND OFF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,RYANN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

MISS FT by EVANS,RYANN

REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ANISSA
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANISSA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,RYANN

SUB OUT by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
SUB OUT by EVANS,RYANN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYE

SUB IN by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA
TURNOVER by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SKYE
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ANISSA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:59
09:50

09:38
09:30
09:30
09:23
09:08
09:08
09:02

08:38
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:23

08:11
08:05
08:05

07:52

07:35
07:19
07:19
07:01

06:45
06:39
06:16

06:03
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:39
05:30
05:18

21-17

24-17

26-17

26-19

V4

V7

V9

V7

SUB OUT by PERRIN,JENESIS

SUB IN by PERRIN,JENESIS
TURNOVER by PERRIN,JENESIS

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH

MISS JUMPER by CREEK,KAIYA

REBOUND OFF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by PERRIN,JENESIS

SUB IN by NELSON,NIA

SUB IN by MARSH,KRISLYN

FOUL by NELSON,NIA

REBOUND DEF by CREEK,KAIYA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NYLA

SUB OUT by COOPER,NYLA
SUB IN by WARREN,IYANNA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,NIA
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,IYANNA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by WARREN,IYANNA
REBOUND DEF by CREEK, KAIYA
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KANIYAH

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,NIA
TURNOVER by NELSON,NIA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KANIYAH(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,INDIA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA

SUB IN by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TAIYE

MISS LAYUP by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA(in the paint)

FOUL by RIVERA,ANISSA
SUB OUT by ANUMGBA, PATRICIA
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,INDIA

TURNOVER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANISSA
SUB IN by SCOTT,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
TURNOVER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SKYE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SKYE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAIYE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAIYE
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANISSA

STEAL by SCOTT,GABBY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SKYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANISSA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,SKYE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYE
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALEXIA
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALEXIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Towson

03:53 26-21 V5

03:51 26-22 V4

03:02 28-22 V6
02:45 28-25 V3

01:59 28-28

01:14 30-28 V2

3rd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,NIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,NIA
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
SUB OUT by NELSON,NIA

SUB OUT by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB IN by HUDSON,AZIAH

SUB IN by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by HUDSON,AZIAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,IYANNA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WARREN,IYANNA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARSH,KRISLYN

GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA

ASSIST by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,AZIAH
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,IYANNA

MISS JUMPER by MARSH,KRISLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard




SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,INDIA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,GABBY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYE

SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA

MISS LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NELSON,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA

MISS JUMPER by FULMORE,QUINZIA

REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ANISSA

GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ANISSA(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA

SUB IN by JOHNSTON,INDIA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SKYE

STEAL by JOHNSTON,INDIA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSTON,INDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SKYE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SKYE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SKYE

REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA

MISS LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA

MISS FT by FULMORE,QUINZIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FULMORE,QUINZIA

STEAL by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA

MISS LAYUP by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ANISSA
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
FOUL by RIVERA,ANISSA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,INDIA

REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ANISSA

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ANISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ANISSA

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANISSA(in the paint)

30-30

32-30

32-31
32-32
32-33

34-33
34-35

35-35

37-35

39-35

39-36

41-36
41-39

V2

V1

H1

V1
H1

V2

V4

V3

V5
V2

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KANIYAH
SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,KRISLYN
GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,KRISLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WARREN,IYANNA

GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOWELL,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by HOWELL,DESTINY

SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY

SUB IN by HARRIS,KANIYAH

FOUL by MARSH,KRISLYN

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS LAYUP by WARREN,IYANNA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by MARSH,KRISLYN

REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by MARSH,KRISLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARSH,KRISLYN

GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA
ASSIST by HARRIS,KANIYAH



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SKYE(in the paint) 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
04:51 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

BLOCK by KORNEGAY-LUCAS, KYLIE 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
04:49 SUB OUT by MARSH,KRISLYN
04:49 SUB IN by STEEL,MARISSA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYE 04:49
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANISSA 04:49
SUB IN by SCOTT,GABBY 04:49
SUB IN by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA 04:49
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,IYANNA(fastbreak)(in the
04:47 41-41 paint)
TURNOVER by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA 04:35
04:35 STEAL by HARRIS,KANIYAH
04:23 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by STEEL,MARISSA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
== REBOUND OFF by STEEL,MARISSA
04:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11
SUB OUT by ANUMGBA,PATRICIA 04:11
SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA 04:11

04:11 41-43 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
o ASSIST by STEEL,MARISSA

03:52 FOUL by STEEL,MARISSA
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA 03:51 42-43 H1
MISS FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,INDIA 03:51 43-43
03:51 SUB OUT by STEEL,MARISSA
03:51 SUB IN by MARSH,KRISLYN
03:33 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALEXIA --
TURNOVER by JOHNSTON,INDIA 03:20
03:01 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA

== REBOUND OFF by WARREN,IYANNA
02:55 43-45 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,IYANNA(iIn the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE 02:46
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --

02:44 FOUL by HUDSON,AZIAH
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,INDIA 02:44
SUB IN by EVANS,RYANN 02:44
GOOD FT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 02:44 44-45 H1
MISS FT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KANIYAH
02:39 TURNOVER by WARREN,IYANNA
STEAL by SCOTT,GABBY 02:39
SUB OUT by SCOTT,GABBY 02:36
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANISSA 02:36
GOOD JUMPER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE 02:27 46-45 V1
ASSIST by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
FOUL by RIVERA,ANISSA 02:06
02:06 MISS FT by HUDSON,AZIAH
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:06 46-46 GOOD FT by HUDSON,AZIAH
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANISSA 01:44
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,RYANN --
TURNOVER by FULMORE,QUINZIA 01:33
01:13 TURNOVER by HARRIS,KANIYAH
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,RYANN 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN



GOOD 3PTR by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
ASSIST by NELSON,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANISSA

VISITORS: Towson

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH
ASSIST by WARREN,IYANNA

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA

HOME TEAM: Howard

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALEXIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYE

MISS LAYUP by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIVERA,ANISSA

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by FULMORE,QUINZIA

SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TAIYE
SUB OUT by EVANS,RYANN
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,INDIA

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAIYE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TAIYE
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANISSA

SUB IN by NELSON,ALEXIA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TAIYE
MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAIYE

BLOCK by NELSON,ALEXIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TAIYE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SKYE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
TURNOVER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

SUB OUT by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANISSA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:46
09:34

09:04
08:46
08:27
08:02
07:47
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:41
07:28
07:28
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:50
06:50
06:50

06:45
06:35
06:35
06:28
06:04
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:50

51-49
51-52

53-52

55-52

55-54

56-54

58-54

V2
H1

V1

V3

V1

V2

V4

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KANIYAH
SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
ASSIST by HUDSON,AZIAH

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,IYANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by PERRIN,JENESIS

TURNOVER by PERRIN,JENESIS

FOUL by PERRIN,JENESIS
TURNOVER by PERRIN,JENESIS

FOUL by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by PERRIN,JENESIS

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARSH,KRISLYN

STEAL by MARSH,KRISLYN

SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
SUB OUT by PERRIN,JENESIS

SUB IN by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB IN by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN



BLOCK by JOHNSON,TAIYE

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANISSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TAIYE

SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,INDIA

SUB IN by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SKYE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANISSA
FOUL by FULMORE,QUINZIA
TURNOVER by FULMORE,QUINZIA

STEAL by FULMORE,QUINZIA
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ALEXIA
ASSIST by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by KORNEGAY-LUCAS,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,SKYE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SKYE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ALEXIA

GOOD LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,ALEXIA

MISS FT by NELSON,ALEXIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALEXIA

58-56 V2
61-56 V5
63-56 V7
65-56 V9
67-56 V11
67-58 V9
68-58 V 10

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,IYANNA
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,AZIAH
MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,AZIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CREEK,KAIYA

SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,IYANNA
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,AZIAH

SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
SUB IN by HARRIS,KANIYAH

TURNOVER by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER by WARREN,IYANNA

SUB OUT by WARREN,IYANNA

SUB OUT by FORT-DAVIS,BROOKLYN

SUB OUT by MARSH,KRISLYN

SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY

SUB IN by STEEL,MARISSA

SUB IN by PERRIN,JENESIS

GOOD LAYUP by STEEL,MARISSA(in the paint)
FOUL by HUDSON,AZIAH

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,AZIAH



